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QUANTITIES OF THE PRINCIPAL ARTICLES OF FREIGHT CARRIED 
THROUGH CANADIAN CANALS IN 1900 AND 1901. 

Welland. St . Lawrence. Chambly. Rideau. 

1900. 1901. 1900. 1901. 

Tons. 
99,333 

1,338 
5,470 

583,938 
79,462 

468,755 

1,208,296 

1900. 

Tons. 
205,160 

267 
11 

24,252 
9,832 

109,039 

348,561 

1901. 

Tons. 
196,668 

275 

30,488 
12,697 

119,670 

359,798 

1900. 1901. 

Forest p r o d u c t s . . . 
F a r m stock 
Produce of animals 
Agricul tural pro­

ducts 
Manufactures 
Merchandise 

Tons. 
115,217 

60 
3,057 

376,601 
59,691 

164,734 

719,360 

Tons. 
85,538 

5 
4,317 

297,042 
46,343 

186,964 

Tons. 
95,518 

990 
6,662 

693,734 
74,739 

437,423 

1901. 

Tons. 
99,333 

1,338 
5,470 

583,938 
79,462 

468,755 

1,208,296 

1900. 

Tons. 
205,160 

267 
11 

24,252 
9,832 

109,039 

348,561 

1901. 

Tons. 
196,668 

275 

30,488 
12,697 

119,670 

359,798 

Tons. 
37,925 

11 
1,257 

2,452 
4,900 

28,887 

75,432 

Tons. ' 
21,771 

2 
1,399 

2,018 
2,261 

28,925 

Total 

Tons. 
115,217 

60 
3,057 

376,601 
59,691 

164,734 

719,360 620,209 1,309,066 

1901. 

Tons. 
99,333 

1,338 
5,470 

583,938 
79,462 

468,755 

1,208,296 

1900. 

Tons. 
205,160 

267 
11 

24,252 
9,832 

109,039 

348,561 

1901. 

Tons. 
196,668 

275 

30,488 
12,697 

119,670 

359,798 

Tons. 
37,925 

11 
1,257 

2,452 
4,900 

28,887 

75,432 56,376 

Tons. 
115,217 

60 
3,057 

376,601 
59,691 

164,734 

719,360 620,209 1,309,066 

1901. 

Tons. 
99,333 

1,338 
5,470 

583,938 
79,462 

468,755 

1,208,296 

1900. 

Tons. 
205,160 

267 
11 

24,252 
9,832 

109,039 

348,561 

1901. 

Tons. 
196,668 

275 

30,488 
12,697 

119,670 

359,798 

Tons. 
37,925 

11 
1,257 

2,452 
4,900 

28,887 

75,432 

Ot tawa. St . Pe ters . T ren t Valley. M u r r a y . 

1900. 1901. 1900. ] 1901. 1900. . 1901. 1900. 1901. 

Forest p r o d u c t s . . . 
F a r m stock 
Produce of animals 
Agricultural pro­

ducts 
Manufactures. 
Merchandise 

Tons. 
378,801 

991 
2,270 

3,319 
836 

2,928 

Tons. 
434,343 

1,138 
2,439 

4,297 
729 

2,916 

Tons. Tons. 
17,524' 18,115 

77 19 
199 65 

9,630 10,909 
3,835: 6,085 

42,548: 53,064 

Tons. 
42,292 

209 

627 
133 
311 

Tons. 
35,573 

188 
10 

569 
114 
78 

Tons. 
4,496 

33 
38 

3,242 
2,447 
8,811 

Tons. 
9,223 

16 
145 

3,622 
2,198 

14,331 

29,535 Total 389,145 445,862 73,813 88,257 43,572 36,532 19,067 

Tons. 
9,223 

16 
145 

3,622 
2,198 

14,331 

29,535 

Traffic through the United States St. Mary's Falls Canal and the Canadian 
Sault Ste. Marie Canal for the seasons of 1901 and 1902, was as follows :—. 

T R A F F I C FOB 1901. T R A F F I C FOE 1902. 

U . Sta tes 
Canal . 

Canadian 
Canal . 

U . Sta tes 
Canal. 

Canadian 
Canal . 

Vessels Number . 
Lockages n 
Tonnage registered Net tens. 

ii freight . . . . . . . n 
Passengers Number . 
Coal (hard) Ne t tons. 

.. (soft) 
F lour Barrels. 
Whea t . . Bushels. 
Grain (excluding wheat ) . . n 
Manufactured and pig iron. N e t tons. 
Salt Barrels. 
Copper Ne t tons. 

Lumber F t . B. M. 

15,837 
8,411 

22,222,334 
25,582,038 

29,701 
730,441 

3,352,752 
6,432,064 

43,217,104 
22,056,333 

151,502 
389,889 

86,903 
16,493,916 

1,060,880,000 

4,204 
2,910 

2,449,748 
2,820,394 

30,031 
77,702 

432,691 
1,245,2)3 
9,03y,627 
2,709,425 

29,259 
48,836 
11,798 

1,596,549 
12,553,948 

54 
5,128 

165,622 

17,588 

27,408,021 
31,232,795 

22,778 
284,986 

3,973,448 
6,072,295 

48,835,062 
21,650,609 

154,666 
283,410 
106,459 

21,790,348 
1,028,848,000 

1 

5,071 

4,547,561' 
4,728,351 

36,599 
24,962 

529,082 
2,837,945 

27,895,903 
6,090,213 

43,486 
159,896 

14,153 
2,481,207 

62,623,000 

Building stone n 
Unclassified freight u 

42,309 
431,564 

4,204 
2,910 

2,449,748 
2,820,394 

30,031 
77,702 

432,691 
1,245,2)3 
9,03y,627 
2,709,425 

29,259 
48,836 
11,798 

1,596,549 
12,553,948 

54 
5,128 

165,622 
37,064 

504,010 
1,855 

235,490 

NOTE.—In addition to the above traffic in 1902, 6,500 cords of pulp wood and 5,000,000 
feet of pine logs, passed over the rapids bound for lower lake ports, and in 1901,10,100 cords 
pulpwood and 9,000,000 feet of pine logs. 
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